Form PTO-1595	
(Rev. 03/ 01)	
OMB No. 0651-0027	(exp. 5/31/2002)



F

1	e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	I Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy the					
1. Na	me of conveying party(ies):		. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
	suke Kawakami and (b) Hiroshi Ono		Name: CELSYS CO., LTD.					
	11-19-0		Internal Address:					
	11-19-0	IL I	Street Address:					
Addition attache	al name(s) of conveying party(ies)	s XNo	4-27-25 Yoyogi Shibuya-Ku					
3. Na	ure of Conveyance:							
XA	signment							
🗖 s	ecurity Agreement Change	of Name	City: Tokyo					
	her		State: Japan Zip: 151-0053					
Execi	(a) October 11, 2002; (b tion Date: 11, 2002		Additional name(s) & Yes X N address(es) attached:					
4. Ap	plication number(s) or patent number	(s):						
If this c	ocument is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execu	ution date of the new application is:					
A. Pa	tent Application No.(s):		tion date of the new application is:					
10/2	15,642		HCE					
(Additional n	umbers attached						
5. Nam conc	e and address of party to whom corre- erning document should be mailed:	spondence 6	. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name	: Keith E. Gilman Lerner, David, Littenberg, Krumholz LLP	& Mentlik, 7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
Intern	al Address:		Enclosed					
Street	Address: 600 South Avenue West		x Authorized to be charged to deposit ac					
			Authorized to be charged to credit card					
		Ļ	(Form 2038 enclosed)					
City:	State: Zip:	8	 Deposit account number: 12-1095 					
Westf		90	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit at					
		DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE					
9. State	ement and signature.	······································						
		e foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy					
is a ti	ue copy of the original document.	12 ;	o elin					
	Keith E. Gilman	leit	the 2. Julian November 14, 20					
	Name of Person Signing	and and a second se	Signature Date					
	-		nents, and/documents: 2					

1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Yosuke KAWAKAMI and Hiroshi ONO of c/o CELSYS CO., LTD., 4-27-25, Yoyogi, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-0053, JAPAN (same for both of the inventors)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: Method for Generating Vector Data for a Hand-drawn Curve

for which application for United States Letters Patent identified as <u>Serial No. 10/215,642 filed on August</u> 9, 2002 has been executed on the ______ day of ______ 2002, and,

WHEREAS: CELSYS CO., LTD., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of JAPAN and having its principal place of business at 4-27-25, Yoyogi, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151-0053, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to this invention, including any and all United States Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement of encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees, upon request, to execute any instrument which said ASSIGNEE desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to file or prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications.

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application and on any continuation, substitute or division thereof to said ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 11th day of October, 2002

Witnesses:			ASSIGNOR:	:				
野	崎	慎也	M		P	P	2 4	
野	屿	慎也	<u></u>	野	宠	史	Yosuke H	<pre>KAWAKAMI</pre>

Hiroshi ONO

RECORDED: 11/19/2002